CITY OF SACRAMENTO		Permit No:	0006222
1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 9	5814	Insp Area:	I
Site Address: 1326 P ST SAC Parcel No: 006-0284-009		Sub-Type: Housing (Y/N)	NAPT : N
CONTRACTOR S.W.ALLEN 5946 ROSEBUD LANE #1 SAC CA 95841	OWNER CAPITOL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITIES SACRAMENTO CA 95816	ARCHITECT 1109 22ND ST SAC CA 95816	RON VRILAKAS
	REHAB OF 12 UNIT APT BLDG., ADD POR		
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 30)	I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a con 97, Civ. (*).	struction lending age	ncy for the performance
Lender's Name	Lender'sAddress		
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARA (commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the	TION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I be Business and Professions Code and my license is in full	am licensed under proce and effect.	provisions of Chapter 9
License Class License Number	Date Contractor Signatu	ıre	
L as a owner of the property, or my employed thereon, and who does such work himself or herse sale. If, however, the building or improvement is not build or improve for the property, am exclusively.	tes with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work de: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an lift or through his/her own employees, provided that such it sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder with contracting with licensed contractors to construct the py to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon	k, and the structure is owner of property very mprovements are not li have the burden of toject (Sec. 7044, Bun, and who contracts	not intended or offered who builds or improve intended or offered for proving that he/she distances and Profession
Lam exempt under Sec	B & PC for this reason:	G OT ANNING	
Date 11 27 2000	Owner Signature REGREGATION ME	NT SERVICES	
IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the ap all measurements and locations shown on the applications.	l j		
	cation or accompanying drawings and that the improveme ibited locations for such improvements. This building per	nt to be constructed of	loes not violate any lav
any improvement or the violation of any private agi I certify that I have read this application and state relating to building construction and herby authoriz	cation or accompanying drawings and that the improveme ibited locations for such improvements. This building per	nt to be constructed of mit does not authoriz all city and county or	loes not violate any law e any illegal location of dinances and state laws
any improvement or the violation of any private agr I certify that I have read this application and state relating to building construction and herby authoriz	eation or accompanying drawings and that the improvement lotted locations for such improvements. This building percement relating to location of improvements. that all information is correct. I agree to comply with a	nt to be constructed of mit does not authoriz all city and county or	loes not violate any law e any illegal location o dinances and state laws
any improvement or the violation of any private aging the latest of the	cation or accompanying drawings and that the improveme ibited locations for such improvements. This building per cement relating to location of improvements. that all information is correct. I agree to comply with a c representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovemen	nt to be constructed of mit does not authorized like the construction of the construct	loes not violate any lave any illegal location of dinances and state law spection purposes.
any improvement or the violation of any private agrillating to building construction and herby authorized to building the second second performance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensations are second performance of work for which the permit is issued.	cation or accompanying drawings and that the improveme ibited locations for such improvements. This building per cement relating to location of improvements. that all information is correct. I agree to comply with a c representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovemen Applicant/Agent Signature ATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of ent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for ation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labo	nt to be constructed of mit does not authorized like the county of the county of the county of the following declaration by Section 3700 of	dinances and state law spection purposes.
any improvement or the violation of any private agrillating to building construction and herby authorized to building the second second construction and will maintain a certificate of conspectformance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensations are second construction.	cation or accompanying drawings and that the improveme ibited locations for such improvements. This building per cement relating to location of improvements. that all information is correct. I agree to comply with a c representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovemen Applicant/Agent Signature ATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of ent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for ation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labo	nt to be constructed of mit does not authorized like the county of the county of the county of the following declaration by Section 3700 of	dinances and state laws spection purposes. tions: the Labor Code, for the
any improvement or the violation of any private agrillary that I have read this application and state relating to building construction and herby authorized to be competed and will maintain a certificate of consperformance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation that the permit is issued. My workers' compensation that the permit is issued. The compensation of the permit is issued to the workers' compensation provisions of the permit is issued.	cation or accompanying drawings and that the improveme ibited locations for such improvements. This building per cement relating to location of improvements. that all information is correct. I agree to comply with a c representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovemen Applicant/Agent Signature ATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of ent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for ation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labo tion insurance carrier and policy number are:	nt to be constructed of mit does not authorized finit does not authorized the construction of the following declaration by Section 3700 of Exp Date of the work for which California and agree	dinances and state laws spection purposes. dinances and state laws spection purposes. ions: the Labor Code, forther and the work for the work for the work for the work for the spection purposes.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.

COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

__30__DAY TEMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy

For Information Contact (916) 264-5716

Building Address: 1326 P STREET	Permit No. <u>0006222</u>
Building Use: <u>APARTMENT BUILDING</u>	Occupancy: R1
Building Owner: <u>CAPITOL AREA DEVELOPME</u>	ENT Construction Type: V-N
Owner Address: 1522 14 TH ST	Sprinkled? [] Yes [X] No
Portion of Building Occupied: <u>ENTIRE</u> Specific purpose for temporary occupancy and/or coroccupancy:	Area:6,581_ Sq. Ft. Inditions/limitations of temporary
4/16/02 RICHARD HEINS Date By:Print Sign [TCO approvals:: RCY,SLG,SB,LLS,MJG]	☑ DENNIS RICHARDSON CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL

BC 109.4 TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE

If the Chief Building Official finds that no substantial hazard will result from occupancy of any building or portion thereof before the same is completed, a temporary Certificate of Occupancy may be issued for the use of a portion or portions of a building or structure prior to the completion for the entire building or structure.

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

For Information Contact (916) 264-5716

Building Address: 1326 I	ST	Permit No. <u>00</u>	06222
Building Use: 12 UNIT	APT BLDG	Occupancy:	<u>R1</u>
Building Owner:CADA_		Construction Typ	oe: <u>VN</u>
Owner Address: <u>SACRA</u>	MENTO, CA	_ Sprinkled? [] Yes	[X] No
Portion of Building Occupied	: ENTIRE	Area:6581	Sq. Ft.
5/29/02	NG 04	S DENNIS RICI	HARDSON
Date By:Print	Sign	CITY BUILDIN	IG OFFICIAL

[Finaled By: GTD,LLS,SLG,SB,MJG]

This Certificate, issued pursuant to the requirements of Section 109 of the Uniform Building Code, certifies that at time of issuance the described portion of the building has been inspected for compliance with the Uniform Building Code, as adopted per Title 15 of the Sacramento City Code for the group and division of occupancy and use for which the proposed occupancy is classified. Issuance of this certificate shall not be construed as an approval of a violation of any Codes, or Federal, State and City Laws or Ordinances. Certificates presuming to give authority to such violation shall not be valid. This certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous place on the premises and shall not be removed except by the City Building Official. No changes shall be made in the character of occupancy or use without approval of the City Building Official.

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

		-(1-)							d		 			4 1		Lyi	- 1	 1		يننب		·		
ACCT	APPLICANT SIGNATURE		S MAY BE DUE IF	CITY-STATE-ZIP SACTO (A	MAILING ADDRESS 915 I ST	OWNER CITY OF SACET	PROPERTY ADDRESS 1326 P	SUBDIVISION PLANCHECK #	APN: 006-0284-009	TOTAL FEE 14,424 -	IN-LIEU	CONSTRUCTION	SRCSD 14,424-	cs0-1	-	- FEE CALCULATION				GENERAL INFORMATION /// // 27-00	APPLICATION NO:		SEWER IN	SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
NPUT START			CHANGES IN USE INCREASE SEWER IMPACT.	m	STREET	ACEAMENTO	STREET	# 05 22 TOI:	84-009		CK 6/9CN	5	12 UNIT APTS	COMMERCIAL USE UNITS	RESIDENTIAL SF MF	BUILDING USE	THIS PERMIT TO CONNECT EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE		265323 11-27-00	THIS PERMIT GOOD ONLY WHEN VALIDATED BY THE CASHER	BLDG PERMIT NO CITY OF SALTO	CALCULATION SHEET	PACTIFIE	N DISTRICT NO. 1 UNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

INSPECTOR'S COPY

Certification of Compliance School District Development

Part I-To be completed by the APPLICANT	\
Company of the second second	21-19-19-19-12 147 151- South 1 1584
Owner's Name/Address Project Address Project Address	
Project Address	Let No. 4
Parcel Number 2 A. O. S. P. C. S. P.	LOUNO
Subdivision Name	No. of Units
	Title CONSTRU
Phone No. (216) 223 4338	Date
Notice to Applicant: Pursuant to Government Code Section 66020(d), this will which you may protest the fees or other payment identified above will begin to run on this project is issued or on which they are paid to the district(s) or to another public entitudichever is earlier.	the date in which the building or installation permit for ty authorized to collect them on behalf of the district(s),
Part II-To be completed by the BUILDING DEPARTMENT	
Plan Identification Number	
Part III-To be completed by the SCHOOL DISTRICT	Certificate No
School District	Certificate No
Exempt Comments Square f	t. x \$ 1 72 = \$ 2012
Square f	it x \$ = \$
Total fees collected	7671027 = \$ 19610 132
This certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated a footage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate o	
As the authorized school official, I hereby certify that the requirements of the authorized requirements have been complied with by the above	nts of Government Code Section 63995 and any e signed applicant.
Signature	Date

City of Sacramento

Water and Sewer Service Quotation

FY 99/00

Date: 11/06/00	Time: Planning No.:		P4 - 01		
Address: 1326	P Street		Plan Che		0006222
			Parcel No	o.: 006-0 :	284-009
Description: Reloca	ation of existing CADA 12 unit a	partment complex from 1223 Q	Street to 1326 P Street	et.	
Subdivision Map: Old Ci	ty 212		Water Page	ge No · I	
Estimate By: RT			[ge 110	13
Engineering Firm:			Project Engineer: Phone No.:	Paul schmidt 522-2114	ţ
Sewer Jurisdiction:	County		Fax No.:		
Comment No.1	2" metered service	[x]	City		
Comment No.2 Comment No.3 Comment No.4 Comment No.5 Comment No.6		ed to the propertly line by Capital F !" Caoital Park Homes Project	³ ark Homes Project		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
OTAL WATER DEV. FEES: OTAL SEWER DEV. FEES:	\$5,736 \$124	9 hrs x or \$300.00 (whicheve	\$75 per hour r is greater) and drainage review fee:	=	\$675

Water Service Quotations

12	2					meter only	Тар	Meter 1	Fee/ea.	Fee/ea. \$610	Tap cost	Development Fees
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$610	\$610	\$7,642
- ↓										 	\$0	
							- 	 		 	\$0	
											\$0	
								 			\$0	
]						\$0	
			4" TA	P ANI	3" ME	TER	_				\$0	
\rightarrow							_	1				
											n/a	
			A	BAND	OMENT						n/a	
6		bandon		_ 1	in.	Ex. service	1			T		
	A	bandon			in.		- '-			l l	\$510	
				CRE	DIT				2000 0000000000	L		F1 (19)
6	Cr	edit for		_ 1	in.	Ex. service		4				
	Cr	edit for			in.			'			n/a \$510	(\$1,906)
								0	F	ire Hydrant		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		T	otal for Wate		\$1,120	\$5,736

Sewer Service Quotations

Main							
Size	Service Size	Description	QTY	Full St W (FT)	No. OF MH	Total Tap cost	Development Fees
10	4	Development Fee Only	1			Tap cost	
		Easement Tap + MH +Dev. Fee				\$0	\$124
		Street Tap + MH + Dev. Fee				\$0	
		Credit				\$ O	
	-	Jorean					\$0
				Total for Sew	er	\$0	\$124

Note: Total cost = Qty. x Street/2 x Tap Fee + MH Fee, MH Fee is \$1200.00

Sewer Tap Construction Charge: Water Main Construction Charge: \$1,120

Total For Address: \$1,120

\$0

PLAN CHECK ROUTING PROCEDURE

Data Bassin 1. 84
Project: CASA APACIMENT PELOCETTON Plan Check #: 0922
Address: 1346 Part
Legal Description: V=1
Legal Description: V=1 AND PENAS TELEPHONE: AND TEL
Address: Use 2210 - Persone: 41-4685
Architect or Civil Engineer: Poly 12 AVA Telephone: 11-468
Architect of Civil Engineer: VIIIAVAS Telephone: 141-4685
PUBLIC WORKS - DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Approved: Date Received:
Total frontage length of New Street Improvements: Comments: Comments: 15
LEUTIER COMMISSION COLORAND
Right of Way Dedication : Approved LA Disapprove
Public improvement Agreement: Approved W/A Disapprove
Staking and Inspection Fee
Staking and Inspection Fee
PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOR CONTROL
PUBLIC WORKS - DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DRIVEWAY
Driveyov Poguired, D. V.
Driveway Required: Yes No Date Received:
Approved: Disapproved
Removal of abandoned driveway:
Comments:
DY DY YOU WAS A STATE OF THE ST
PUBLIC WORKS - DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
ENCROACHMENT/EXCAVATION PERMIT
Encroachment/Excavation Permit Required: Yes No
Comments: Disapproved:
DEDT OF LETT AND A
DEPT. OF UTILITIES
DRAINAGE, SEWER, & WATER
Approved: Date Received:
Approved: Date Received: Disapproved: Disapp
DY AND TO YOUR ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF TH
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
SITE CONDITIONS
Approved: Date Received:
Approved. Approved with Changes: Disapproved:
Approved: Approved with Changes: Disapproved: Parking Spaces Furnished: Parking Spaces Required: Parking Spaces Required:
Parking Spaces Required
Comments: Parking Spaces Required:



Sacramento County Regional Sanitation District 9660 Ecology Lane Sacramento, California 95827-3881

NOVEMBER 14, 2000

RECEIVING FAX: 916-441-1804 SENDING FAX: 916-875-6253

TO:

NICHOLAS GALABOV
CAPITAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

FROM: **D**

DOLORES ROSS

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

RE:

SEWER FACILITY IMPACT FEES

1326 "P" ST.

APN: **006-0284-009**

Plan Check # 06222

The Sewer Facility Impact Fees due for the placement of a 12-unit apartment complex on the above Assessor's parcel are as follows:

Impact to Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District \$ 14,424

Credit has been given for four units which have been demolished. The above fees are effective through February 28, 2001 and can be paid at 827 Seventh Street, Room 105, Window 11.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please feel free to call me at 875-6679.

cc: Sean Burke

City of Sacramento

This fee is also subject to adjustment if the data supplied is changed. www.srcsd.com

e-mail: rossd@pwa.co.sacramento.ca.us

REGIONAL SANITATION FEES? 4-Yes D No HEALTH DEPARTMENT? D Yes D No

I WATER FLOW TEST FOR YEW BLDGS OR AD DITIONS MYES TI NO

BLDGFRM. (REV 05/98)

CITY OF SACRAMENTO JOURNAL VOUCHER

PLAN CHECK FEE ONLY

•		uedan)	romal Carelar	CALL COLLEGE	PHONE#	PH		DATE		0) BY	APPROVED BY
	DATE			1) 1 mm		6/	DATE			BY	APPROVED BY
	DATE		UNTING	ACCO	PHONE#	i i	11/10	DATE	7	₩ #	CH	PREPARED
	,					1		1	1			
2,676.0			merilgi Silvi									
	2,676.02	TOTAL								-	-	15
			-	-						_		
											1	
				-	-	_						9
					_							
												α
			-	 					-			
					-	-			 			7
						_						
					 						-	6
					-					_	_	D
											-	5
										-		
											-	
1,338.01				1010	1					3	533	4 01
												ſ
						-			 		101	3 01
	1,338.01			1010	1							
									- 1		[6]	2 31
1,338.01						3611			0 4866	450		
		0 #00000	2								33	
		ADD #00062222	2			4700	47		8340	830	533	4 33
	1,338.01		- DESCRIPTION		 				ŀ		CONF	ITE
- - 			2	E) NOMOCY	SEV SHEET	SRC SUB/REV	ACTIVITY REV SRC		ORGN	AGENCY		100
AMOUNT	AMOUNT	FUND AGENCY	REPT		_	-	(LBO	BUS				11
CREDIT					1 1 1	AUJUST MENT (m)	ADJUS	NTRY (E)	ORIGINAL ENTRY (E)			DATE
	E 1326 P	CHECK PLAN FEE	0 NO (N)	3	TES (Y)	TAICHT (M)			ACTION		AAlaalww	REVERSAL
-		COMMENTS	INDICATOR	BUILDER OVERBUILD INDICATOR	-		DATE		NUMBER	>	TRANSACTION	TRANS
	BUDGET FY		YYIMM	NTING	뒭	MMIDDIYY	Ŋ		₹			
*	PAGE 1 OF	201			שכחביי	JOURNAL VOUCHER	JOL					
						-						

1) New one (green original some (smelen)

1) New one (5 Dec Free BACANCE OF

Date of Request:	
Ву:	

CITY OF SACRAMENTO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION PLANNING AND ZONING INFORMATION REQUEST

Project Address: 1326 P St
Assessor's Parcel Number: 006 - 0284.009
Previous Use: Pesidettiel
Description of Request/Proposed Use: Moving 12 unit Apt from 1223 Q &
Is This a Change of Use?
Prior Applications for Project Site(P#, Z#, DRPB#): CAPA Prayects exemples Zoning Designation: R-5 Prior Applications for Project Site(P#, Z#, DRPB#): CAPA Prayects exemples
* Staff Site Plan Check Required? (Circle one) YES NO * Staff Site Plan Check Required? (Circle one) YES NO * Field Inspection Required? (Circle one) YES NO * Design Review/Preservation Required?: (Circle one) YES NO Planning Review by/Date:

A list of items that must be reviewed by Planning is provided on the reverse side of this form.

MICROFILM AFTER FINAL